Domestic hot water modules
DN 15-32
Catalogue 04/2025
Solutions for domestic hot water technology
Valid for the EU
Friwa
Domestic hot water technology
04/2025 • Printed in Germany

The controller FC3.10 offers 2500 registers that
can be processed by means of the MB3.10
Communication status visible via LED codification
Modbus RTU protocol
Modbus specific parameters can be set at the
controller – high flexibility and possibility to adapt
to an existing BMS
226
04/2025 • Printed in Germany
PAW GmbH & Co. KG • info@paw.eu • www.paw.eu
F
ri
w
a
Required module and pipe set for double cascade*** - example FriwaMini
Example:
FriwaMini
Basic modules 2x 6401510
2x 6401530
(coated heat exchanger)
Pipe set for cascade 64042933
Return distribution set 5675431
Optional: circulation line 6404111
Optional accessories: WiFi3.10 Internet Gateway module and MB3.10 Modbus RTU module
Required module and pipe set for double cascade*** - example FriwaMidi
Example:
FriwaMidi FriwaMaxi FriwaMega
Basic modules 2x  6405511 2x  6406511 2x  6407511
2x  6405531
(coated heat exchanger)
2x  6406531
(coated heat exchanger)
2x  6407530
(coated heat exchanger)
Pipe set for cascade 64042943 64042953 1x  64042963
Return distribution set 5675431 6404242 6404244
Optional: circulation line 6404136GM7 6404136GM7 6404136GM7
6404136GH10 6404136GH10 6404136GH10
6404136GH12 6404136GH12 6404136GH12
Optional accessories: WiFi3.10 Internet Gateway module and MB3.10 Modbus RTU module
Required module for triple or quadruple cascade*** - example FriwaMidi
Example:
FriwaMidi FriwaMaxi FriwaMega
Basic modules 3x or 4x 6405511 3x or 4x 6406511 3x or 4x 6407511
3x or 4x 6405531
(coated heat exchanger)
3x or 4x 6406531
(coated heat exchanger)
3x or 4x 6407530
(coated heat exchanger)
Accessory set for
Friwa cascade
64042622 (2-fold)
64042632 (3-fold)
64042642 (4-fold)
64042722 (2-fold)
64042732 (3-fold)
64042742 (4-fold)
64042820 (2-fold)
64042830 (3-fold)
64042840 (4-fold)
Return distribution set 6404242 6404242 6404244
Optional: circulation line 6404136GM7 6404136GM7 6404136GM7